

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19287/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012
in AS No. 407/2002(D) passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

MOHANDAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAMATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to next week.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.08.23
13:27:48 IST
Reason: